



2026:BHC-OS:11055

Before : Shri E. B. Sivakumar,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date: 1st April, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

8. TPAC (L)/) Ms. Pooja Shah a/w. Ms. Samiksha Ludbe i/by RJ
8306/2026) Law, Advocate for the Third Party Applicant
IN) Shri Uttam Rane, Advocate for the Original
TP/44/2017) Petitioner No. 2.

PC.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner No. 2 undertakes to file Vakalatnama on or before 10th April, 2026. He further submits that a week's time may be granted to file affidavit in reply to the Application.

2. Petitioner No. 2 is directed to file affidavit in reply and serve a copy of the same upon the Ld. Advocate for the Third Party Applicant on or before 10th April, 2026 and Third Party Applicant shall file affidavit in rejoinder, if any within a week thereafter.

3. Adjourned to 22nd April, 2026.

01.04.2026

Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

sbk